
Summary of Chris Knopp(1993) report regarding Greenwood Creek

watersheds V* D50 Disturbance Category
South Mendocino Coast
Greenwood 0.49 36.5 Moderate

2002 303(d) List Update
Reference #47

Gualala
Fuller Creek
Grasshopper

Garcia
Trib

Prairie Creek

0.37
0.59

0.4

0.14

43.2
36.8

55.3

57.7

High
High

High

Index

~ - i

V* measurements were the average of 6 pools/1000 m reach.

D50 measurements are the average of 3 200-count riffles.


