Summary of Chris Knopp(1993) report regarding Greenwood Creek

watersheds_	V*	D50	Disturbance Category
South Mendocino Coast			
Greenwood	0.49	36.5	Moderate
G <i>ualala</i> Fuller Creek Grasshopper	0.37 0.59	43.2 36.8	High High
<i>Garcia</i> Trib	0.4	55.3	High
Prairie Creek	0.14	57.7	Index

V* measurements were the average of 6 pools/1000 m reach.

D50 measurements are the average of 3 200-count riffles.